
The North London Conservatoire 
Final Term Dates 2024-25 

 
 
 

Autumn (13 weeks - 7 + 6 weeks) 

Monday, 9th September – Saturday, 26th October 2024 (7 weeks) 
 

Half term:   Sunday, 27th October – Sunday, 3rd November 2024 
 

Monday, 4th November – Monday, 16th December 2024 * (6 weeks) 
 (Christmas holiday is Tuesday, 17th December 2024 to Sunday, 5th January 2025) 

 
Spring (12 weeks – 6 + 6 weeks) 

Monday, 6th January – Saturday, 15th February 2025 (6 weeks) 
 

Half term:   Sunday, 16th – Sunday, 23rd February 2025 
 

Monday, 24th February – Saturday, 5th April 2025 (6 weeks)  
(Easter holiday is Sunday, 6th April to Monday, 21st April 2025) 

 
Summer (11 weeks - 5 + 6 weeks) 

 

Tuesday, 22nd April – Saturday, 24th May 2025 (5 weeks) 
* (NB:  No lessons on Monday, 5th May 2025 – May Day) * 

 
Half term:    Sunday, 25th May – Sunday, 1st June 2025 

 
Monday, 2nd June – Monday, 14th July 2025 * (6 weeks) 

 

 
*Make up Days 

 
There are two Bank Holidays that need making up in 2024-25: 

 
Easter Monday on Monday, 21st April 2025 – make-up day is Monday, 14th July 2025 

May Day Bank Holiday on Monday, 5th May 2025 – make-up day is Monday, 16th December 2024   
   
 

 
Annual Concert Review Week, Spring Term: 

March 2025, dates tbc 
 

Musicianship & Instrumental Teachers’ Assessments: 
Summer Term 2025 


